PRIMARY
SECONDARY-2SECONDARY-1
GR
EE
N
34
W
HI

and USB-10 or USB-10-4 digital controllers.
All are manufactured by Singer Instruments & Control.
How to order
Ordering example:
Model number: FU – 10AC. (for measuring range 10 gr.)
Dimensions (mm): Wiring
Rev. G  © Singer Instruments & Control Ltd., 2009  WWW.SINGER-INSTRUMENTS.COM
Specifications:
 Measuring range. . . . . . . .
 Measuring frequency . . .
 Linearity error. . . . . . . . . .
 Hysteresis error
 Input voltage . . . . . . . . . .
 Input Frequency . . . . . . .
 Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Deflection . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Overload capability . . . . .
 Side load capability . . . . .
 T.C. of sensitivity . . . . . . .
 T.C. of zero . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Operating temperature
 range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Resistance:
 Prim.  . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Sec.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Impedance:
 Prim.  . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Sec.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 Shock Survival  . . . . . . . .
 Vibration Survival . . . . . .
 Lead wires . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 gr. (FU-10AC); 100gr. (FU-100AC);
400gr (FU-400AC); 1000gr (FU-
1000AC);
DC to 60 Hz
0.1% F.S. to 0.25% F.S. typ,
depending of range
0.02% F. S. to 0.05% F.S. typ
3V rms (nominal)
6kHz (nominal)
150 to 300 mV rms F. S.
0.1 mm typ.
200% to 1000%, depending on range
100% typ.
0.01% / ºC typ.
0.01% to 0.05% FS / ºC typ.
-20ºC to + 70oC
190 Ω
190 Ω
250 Ω
350 Ω
500g for 11 msec
20 g up to 2 kHz
 Shielded 6 Wire Cable, 500 mm long
Housing material . . . .
Weight . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Anodized Aluminum alloy
or AISI 300 series Stainless Steel
100 grams for Aluminum housing
220 grams for Stainless Steel
housing
Singer Instruments & Control Ltd.